

BID TAB - Deal Road Widening/Surfacing & Deal #1 Project - Phase #2 CRP-189 & Deal Road County Overlay #82-0011 (4-13-2020)

Item NO.	Quant	Unit	Item Description	Engineer Estimate		Central Washington Asphalt		Granite Construction Company		Average	
				Unit Price	Contract	Unit Price	Contract	Unit Price	Contract	Unit Price	Contract
Preparation											
1	1	LS	Mobilization	\$ 180,098.02	\$ 180,098.02	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 90,006.28	\$ 90,006.28	\$ 75,003.14	\$ 75,003.14
Grading											
2	87,284	SY	(0.80 feet)Thick Cement Treated Base with (3)% Cement	\$ 5.50	\$ 480,062.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 414,599.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 436,420.00	\$ 4.88	\$ 425,509.50
Surfacing											
3	1,779	TON	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	\$ 35.00	\$ 62,265.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 37,359.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 56,928.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 47,143.50
Hot Mix Asphalt											
4	877	TON	HMA For Preleveling CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	\$ 95.00	\$ 83,315.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 65,775.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 82,438.00	\$ 84.50	\$ 74,106.50
5	16,685	TON	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 64-28	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,501,650.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,001,100.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,568,390.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 1,284,745.00
6	1	CALC	Job Mix Compliance Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
7	1	CALC	Compaction Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
8	1	CALC	Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
Traffic											
9	300	LF	Beam Guardrail Type 31 - 6 Ft. Long Post	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,300.00
10	2	EACH	Beam Guardrail Type 31 Non-Flared Terminal	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,725.00	\$ 7,450.00
11	2,828	LF	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,131.20	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,262.40	\$ 0.24	\$ 678.72	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,470.56
12	1	LS	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
13	604	SF	Construction Signs Class A	\$ 22.00	\$ 13,288.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,832.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,020.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,926.00
Other Items											
14	1	LS	Roadway Surveying	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00
15	5.73	MILE	Trimming and Cleanup	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 11,460.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,721.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,730.00	\$ 737.50	\$ 4,225.88
16	1	DOLLAR	Minor Changes	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
17	1	LS	SPCC Plan	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
				\$ 2,431,323.22		\$ 1,625,453.15		\$ 2,315,315.00		\$ 1,970,384.08	